
 

 

Product Range Specifications 
 

Product Code: MP48 

Contents of Pack 
 
 

Mini-pack biscuit assortment. Containing Light & Buttery Viennese Whirls, Sweet 
Memories Butterscotch Biscuits, Divinely Chocolatey Cookies, Crunchy Oat 

Crumbles 
 

 

HFSS Meusering 
Code 

Commodity Code 
(Import) 

Commodity Code 
(Export) Units/Case 

 
 

21 7851 1905100000 19051000 48  

 

Inners Weight   Outers  

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Average Net 
Weight/Pack 

(g) 

Inner 
Carton    

(g) 
Film      
(g) 

Outer 
Case 
 (g)  

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Average 
Gross Weight 

(KG)  
NA NA NA 1320 na 1.1 153 181 247 236 1.6  

 

Pallets Barcodes 

Cases/ 
Layer 

Layers/ 
Pallet 

Cases/ 
Pallet 

Pallet Height 
(mm) Inner Outer 

 

20 7 140 1455 See MP film 
selection 05012036900969 

 

 

Shelf Life 

Shelf Life on day production (min 
months) 

Shelf Life on day of production (max 
months)  

Shelf Life into Depot 
(months) 

 

10 11 8  

 

 



 

Ingredient Declaration (Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals 
containing gluten, see ingredients in bold) 

Storage 
Conditions 

Country 
of Origin  

 
Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, 
Rapeseed), Butter, Plain and Milk Chocolate Chips (18%) (Sugar, Cocoa 
Mass, Milk Solids, Cocoa Butter, Whey (Milk) Powder, Emulsifier: Soya 
Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Rolled Oats (15%), Butterscotch (7%) (Sugar, 
Glucose Syrup, Brown Sugar, Vegetable Fat: Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Sunflower 
Lecithin, Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya 
Lecithin, Natural Flavour), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Corn Flour, 
Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt,  Free 
Range Whole Egg Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Natural Flavour (Vanilla), 
Vanilla Extract. 

Store in an 
airtight 
container, in 
a cool dry 
place and 
away from 
direct 
sunlight.  

Scotland, 
United 

Kingdom 
 

 

 

Allergens (as defined by the EU) Y/N/MC (may contain) 
 
 

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof   
Wheat Rye Barley Oats Spelt Kamut 

Y N N Y N N 
 

Crustaceans 
and 

products 
thereof 

Eggs 
and 

products 
thereof 

Fish and 
products 
thereof 

Peanuts 
and 

products 
there of 

Soyabean 
and 

products 
there of 

Milk and 
products 
thereof 

 
N Y N N Y Y  

 

Nuts and products threof 
Almond Hazelnut Walnut Cashew Pecan Brazil Pistachio Macadamia Queensland 

MC MC MC MC MC MC MC MC MC 
 

Celery 
and 

products 
thereof 

Lupin 
and 

products 
thereof 

Molluscs 
and 

products 
thereof 

Mustard 
and 

products 
thereof 

Sesame 
seeds 
and 

products 
thereof 

Sulphur 
Dioxide 

and 
Suplphites 
>10mg/kg  

N N N N N N  

 

Nutritional Information per 100g 

Energy 
(Kcal) 

Energy 
(Kj) 

Fat 
(g) 

Of which 
Satruates 

(g) 
Carbohydrate 

(g) 

Of 
which 
Sugars 

(g) 

Protein 
(g) 

Salt 
(g) 

 
469 1963 23.8 10.9 57.9 26.2 1.2 0.3  

 

 



 

Nutritional Information per biscuit 

Energy 
(Kcal) 

Energy 
(Kj) 

Fat 
(g) 

Of which 
Saturates 

(g) 
Carbohydrate 

(g) 

Of 
which 
Sugars 

(g) 

Protein 
(g) 

Salt 
(g) 

 
70 294 3.6 1.6 8.7 3.9 0.2 0.1  

 

Other Information 

GMO 
Free 
Y/N 

Halal 
Certified 

Y/N 

Kosher 
Certified 

Y/N 

Suitable for 
Vegetarians 

Y/N 

Suitable 
for 

Vegans 
Y/N  

Y N N Y N  
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